

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr Hassan Mahmoud Ali
Respondent:	STM Group UK Limited
Heard at:	East London Employment Tribunal
On:	17 January 2024
Before:	Tribunal Judge D Brannan, sitting as an Employment Judge
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	Representing Himself Miss Bowen instructed by Ashfords LLP

JUDGMENT

The Tribunal has no jurisdiction to consider the claimant's claim of breach of the Working Time Regulations 1998 or sections 45 to 48 of the Employment Rights Act 1996.

Tribunal Judge D Brannan acting as an Employment Judge Dated: 17 January 2024